00/20/80/27

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Addl. Chief Engineer, RHD Rajshahi Zone, Sarak Bhaban, Rajshahi. Tel: 0721-772423, Fax: 775988 email: acerai@rhd.gov.bd

Memo.No. G-60(ja)/3510(10)

## Office Order

In accordance to Government order No. 35.00.0000.026.25.011.17-380 dated 22 August 2019, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Road Transport and Highways Division, Coordination & Training Section, Dhaka on training & technology transfer for upgrading of existing Toll Collection System to Web Based Modern Electronic/Computerised Toll Management System of Atrai Toll Plaza, Natore to be held from 06.09.2019 to 14.09.2019 in Indonesia and Thailand. So the undersigned will leave Dhaka at 2:00 A.M. on 6<sup>th</sup> September/2019 for Indonesia & Thailand and return to Dhaka on 14<sup>th</sup> September/2019. During the abroad training program of undersigned Mr. Masum Sarower, Superintending Engineer, RHD, Rajshahi Road Circle, Rajshahi will perform official work routine work (Every type of report, attending meeting at Ministry/Head office/Divisional Commissioner office etc.) in place of undersinged.

(Md. Habibur Rahman)
ID No. 000294
onal Chief Engineer(c.c.) R

Dated: 02.09-2019

Additional Chief Engineer(c.c.), RHD Rajshahi Zone, Sarak Bhaban, Rajshahi.

Copy to:

- Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 2. Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Planning & Maintenance Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, RHD, Road Circle, Rajshahi/Pabna.
- 4. Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Rajshahi/Naogaon/Nawabgonj/Pabna/Sirajgonj/Natore.

Office Order-1/p-268/Abed/